UNOFFICIAL COPY



ATTORNEYS'
TITLE
GUARANTY
FUND,
INC.

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc. One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, IL 60606-4654



Doc#: 0803226097 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/01/2008 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Title Order No.:

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

765 ILCS 935/50

Date: January 23, 2008

070256301283

1. Name of mortgagor(s):

American Brokers Conduit

2. Name of original mortgagee:

3. Name of mortgage servicer (if any): 'Ao neEq Servicing Corp.

4. Mortgage recording:

051/226112

Roberto Carreno

- 5. The above referenced mortgage has been paid in accordance with the payoff statement received from HomeEq Servicing Corp., and there is no objection from the mortgagee or mortgage servicer or its successor in interest to the recording of this certificate of release.
- 6. The person executing this certificate of release is an officer or duly appointed agent of a title insurance company authorized and licensed to transact the business of insuring titles to intracts in real property in this State pursuant to Section 30 of the Mortgage Certificate of Release Act (765 ILCS 935/30).
- 7. This certificate of release is made on behalf of the mortgagor or a person who acquired title from the mortgagor to all or part of the property described in the mortgage.
- 8. The mortgagee or mortgage servicer provided a payoff statement.
- 9. The property described in the mortgage is as follows:

Legal Description:

UNIT 111-B IN CHELSEA COVE CONDOMINIUM NUMBER 1, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF PART OF LOT 1 IN CHELSEA COVE, A SUBDIVISION BEING A PART OF LOTS 3. 6 AND 7 TAKEN AS A TRACT, IN OWNERS DIVISION OF BUFFALO CREEK FARM, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 9 AND 10, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC. PAL MERIDIAN, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL), WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'B' TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 18, 1972 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 77166 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22604309 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).

Permanent Index Number(s): 03-03-400-063-1090

Property Address: 859 Oxford Place, Wheeling, IL 60090

And Court Lagran and

Certificate of Release: Page 1 of 2
Title Order No.: 070256301283
FOR USE IN: IL

ATG FORM 3042-R © ATG (REV. 6/07)

Prepared by ATG Resource™

0803226097 Page: 2 of 2

INOFFICIAL C Certificate of Release - Continued

ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, IL 60606-4654 (312) 372-8361

August R. Butera, Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 23, 2008, by August SS. R. Butera, Senior Vice President and General Counsel, as officer for Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.

Notary Public,

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office OFFICIAL SEAL

GAIL M. GRAZIOLI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-3-2011